
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Red Dyed Diesel Fuel (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) ITB No. 24-101675 

Procurement Agent Tiffany Reid 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire June 12, 2025 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired Contract 

Red Dyed Diesel Fuel (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) ITB No. 20-101301 

CPA 1267579 Delta Fuel, LLC 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$341,000.00 

CPA 1267579 Delta Fuel, LLC 
Initial - $291,000.00 
CO1 - $50,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$223,284.32 

CPA 1267579 Delta Fuel, LLC 
Initial - $223,284.32 
CO1 - $0 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

Petroleum Traders Corporation (Prime) 
Owner: Michael Himes – CEO  
Years in business: 33 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 

GFE approved 

Attachments 1. Recommendation
2. Bid Tabulation
3. Market Survey


